Mesa Council Chambers

Clty Of Mesa 57 East 1st Street
mesa-az
Legislation Text

File #: 17-0692, Version: 1

Dollar-Limit Increase to the Term Contract for Custodial Services for the Parks, Recreation and
Community Facilities Department as requested by Facilities Maintenance (Citywide)

This contract provides custodial services at City facilities on the scheduled days and frequencies as
specified. Facilities Maintenance is requesting the increase of $32,875.48 for the addition of services
at the Mesa Regional Dispatch Center ($14,617.24) and an increase of services for the Mesa Center
for Higher Education ($18,258.24).

The Parks, Recreation and Community Facilities Department and Purchasing recommend
authorizing a dollar-limit increase of $32,875.48 with Varsity Facility Services, increasing the annual
contract amount from $2,174,020.15 to $2,206,895.63, for the third-year contract term.

City of Mesa Page 1 of 1 Printed on 6/3/2022
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

